

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Crl Appeal – 15/23
Present : Sandip Chaudhury
(JO Code : WB-00587)

Order No.02, dated 21.12.23

This day is fixed for appearance and further order.

Petitioner files hazira.

None appears on behalf of the prosecution.

The case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.

Fix 19.02.24 for appearance and hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.