

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.S.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia
(J.O. Code :WB 00848)

Criminal Appeal 15/23 (CIS Reg. no. 15/23)
CNR NO.WBHW09-001602-2023

Order no.10
dated: 20.06.25

Today is fixed for LCR and hearing.

Appellant files hazira.

State also files hazira.

Record is taken up for hearing.

Heard.

Upon perusal of the record it appears that some clarification is required regarding the maintainability of this appeal.

Hence, fixing 05.07.2025 for clarification and further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah